
Recent Reviews. 61
compiled by Veronica M. Cornel

Department of Chemistry, Reedley College, 339 West Carpenter Avenue, Reedley, California 93654

vmcornel@scccd.org

Reviews are listed in order of appearance in the sources indicated. In multidisciplinary review
journals, only those reviews which fall within the scope of this Journal are included. Sources are
listed alphabetically in three categories: regularly issued review journals and series volumes,
contributed volumes, and other monographs. Titles are numbered serially, and these numbers are
used for reference in the index.

Major English-language sources of critical reviews are covered. Encyclopedic treatises, annual
surveys such as Specialist Periodical Reports, and compilations of symposia proceedings are omitted.

This installment of Recent Reviews covers principally the early part of the 2001 literature.
Previous installment: J. Org. Chem. 2001, 66(7), 2538-46.

Supporting Information Available: A file containing this Recent Review compilation in Microsoft Word
and the data in rtf format. This material is available free of charge via the Internet at http://pubs.acs.org.

Regularly Issued Journals and Series Volumes

Accounts of Chemical Research

1. Bartholomew, G. P.; Bazan, G. C. Bichromophoric
Paracyclophanes: Models for Interchromophore Delocal-
ization. 2001, 34(1), 30-9.

2. Warmuth, R.; Yoon, J. Recent Highlights in Hemi-
carcerand Chemistry. 2001, 34(2), 95-105.

3. Morkin, T. L.; Leigh, W. J. Substituent Effects on
the Reactivity of the Silicon-Carbon Double Bond. 2001,
34(2), 129-36.

4. Roesky, H. W.; Walawalkar, M. G.; Murugavel, R.
Is Water a Friend or Foe in Organometallic Chemistry?
The Case of Group 13 Organometallic Compounds. 2001,
34(3), 201-11.

5. Marlier, J. F. Multiple Isotope Effects on the Acyl
Group Transfer Reactions of Amides and Esters. 2001,
34(4), 283-90.

Advanced Synthesis and Catalysis (Journal fu1 r
Praktische Chemie)

6. Hertweck, C. Aldolase Antibody 38C2: A Biocatalyst
Expanding the Scope of Enzymatic Transformations.
2000, 342(8), 832-5.

7. Keith, J. M.; Larrow, J. F.; Jacobsen, E. N. Practical
Considerations in Kinetic Resolution Reactions. 2001,
343(1), 5-26.

8. Tatsuta, K. Total Syntheses of Useful Bioactive
Compounds. 2001, 343(2), 143-59.

Advances in Carbohydrate Chemistry and
Biochemistry

9. Vaino, A. R.; Szarek, W. A. Iodine in Carbohydrate
Chemistry. 2001, 56, 9-63.

10. Praly, J.-P. Structure of Anomeric Glycosyl Radi-
cals and Their Transformations under Reductive Condi-
tions. 2001, 56, 65-151.

11. Pozsgay, V. Oligosaccharide-Protein Conjugates as
Vaccine Candidates Against Bacteria. 2001, 56, 153-99.

12. Jimenez-Barbero, J.; Espinosa, J. F.; Asensio, J.
L.; Canada, F. J.; Poveda, A. The Conformation of
C-Glycosyl Compounds. 2001, 56, 235-24.

Advances in Heterocyclic Chemistry
13. Beckert, R. Syntheses and Properties of Azaful-

valenes. 2000, 77, 115-81.
14. Anders, E.; Wermann, K.; Vanden Eynde, J. J.

Chemistry of N-(1-Haloalkyl)heteroarylium Salts. 2000,
77, 183-219.

15. Nakayama, J.; Ishii, A. Chemistry of Dithiiranes,
1,2-Dithietanes, and 1,2-Dithietes. 2000, 77, 221-84.

16. Wozniak, M.; Van Der Plas, H. Chemistry of
Nitronaphthyridines. 2000, 77, 285-343.

17. Shaban, M. A. E.; Morgaan, A. E. A. Chemistry of
1,2,4-Triazolopyrimidines III: 1,2,4-Triazolo[1,5-c]Pyri-
midines. 2000, 77, 345-94.

Aldrichimica Acta
18. Adams, R. D. The Catalytic Synthesis of Thia-

crowns from Thietanes and Thiiranes by Metal Carbonyl
Complexes. 2000, 33(2), 39-48.

19. Rieke, R. D. The Preparation of Highly Reactive
Metals and the Development of Novel Organometallic
Reagents. 2000, 33(2), 52-60.

Angewandte Chemie, International Edition in
English

20. Balzani, V.; Credi, A.; Raymo, F. M.; Stoddart, J.
F. Artificial Molecular Machines. 2000, 39(19), 3348-
91.

4954 J. Org. Chem. 2001, 66, 4954-4964

10.1021/jo0129881 CCC: $20.00 © 2001 American Chemical Society
Published on Web 07/06/2001



21. Wasserscheid, P.; Keim, W. Ionic Liquids - New
“Solutions” for Transition Metal Catalysis. 2000, 39(21),
3772-89.

22. Jutzi, P. Stable Systems with a Triple Bond to
Silicon or its Homologs: Another Challenge. 2000, 39(21),
3797-800.

23. De Meijere, A.; Schirmer, H.; Duetsch, M. Fischer
Carbene Complexes as Chemical Multitalents: The
Incredible Range of Products from Carbenepentacarbo-
nylmetal R,â-unsaturated Complexes. 2000, 39(22), 3964-
4002.

24. Bohm, V. P. W.; Herrmann, W. A. The “Wanzlick
Equilibrium”. 2000, 39(22), 4036-8.

25. Dyker, G. An Eldorado for Homogeneous Catalysis?
2000, 39(23), 4237-9.

26. Boudier, A.; Bromm, L. O.; Lotz, M.; Knochel, P.
New Applications of Polyfunctional Organometallic Com-
pounds in Organic Synthesis. 2000, 39(24), 4415-35.

27. Noyori, R.; Okhuma, T. Asymmetric Catalysis by
Architectural and Functional Molecular Engineering:
Practical Chemo- and Stereoselective Hydrogenation of
Ketones. 2001, 40(1), 40-73.

28. Seebach, D.; Beck, A. K.; Heckel, A. TADDOLs,
Their Derivatives, and TADDOL Analogs: Versatile
Chiral Auxiliaries. 2001, 40(1), 92-138.

29. Werner, H.; Bleuel, E. Metal-Assisted Cleavage of
a C-C Double Bond: Simple and Reversible. 2001, 40(1),
145-6.

30. Reetz, M. T. Combinatorial and Evolution-Based
Methods in the Creation of Enantioselective Catalysts.
2001, 40(2), 284-310.

31. Arya, P.; Chou, D. T. H.; Baek, M.-G. Diversity-
Based Organic Synthesis in the Era of Genomics and
Proteomics. 2001, 40(2), 339-46.

32. Beer, P. D.; Gale, P. A. Anion Recognition and
Sensing: The State of the Art and Future Perspectives.
2001, 40(3), 486-516.

Canadian Journal of Chemistry

33. Buncel, E. 1999 R. U. Lemieux Award Lecture
Adventures with Azo-, Azoxy-, and Hydrazoarenes: From
the Wallach to the Benzidine Rearrangement. Molecular
Electronics. 2000, 78(10), 1251-71.

34. Picard, J.-P. Bis(trimethylsilyl)methylamine
(BSMA): Tool or Toy? 2000, 78(11), 1363-79.

Chemical Reviews

35. Bashkin, J. K. CarbohydratessA Hostile Scientific
Frontier Becomes Friendlier. 2000, 100(12), 4265-6.

36. Kumar, A. Salt Effects on Diels-Alder Reaction
Kinetics. 2001, 101(1), 1-19.

37. Ley, S. V.; Baeschlin, D. K.; Dixon, D. J.; Foster,
A. C.; Ince, S. J.; Priepke, H. W. M.; Reynolds, D. J. 1,2-
Diacetals: A New Opportunity for Organic Synthesis.
2001, 101(1), 53-80.

38. Somsak, L. Carbanionic Reactivity of the Anomeric
Center in Carbohydrates. 2001, 101(1), 81-135.

39. Sammelson, R. E.; Kurth, M. J. Carbon-Carbon
Bond-Forming Solid-Phase Reactions. Part II. 2001,
101(1), 137-202.

40. Gronert, S. Mass Spectrometric Studies of Organic
Ion/Molecule Reactions. 2001, 101(2), 329-60.

41. McLuckey, S. A.; Wells, J. M. Mass Analysis at the
Advent of the 21st Century. 2001, 101(2), 571-606.

42. Mitchell, R. H. Measuring Aromaticity by NMR.
2001, 101(5), 1301-15.

43. Krygowski, T. M.; Cyranski, M. K. Structural
Aspects of Aromaticity. 2001, 101(5), 1385-419.

Chemical Society Reviews

44. Woodward, S. Decoding the “Black Box” Reactivity
that is Organocuprate Conjugate Addition Chemistry.
2000, 29(6), 393-401.

45. Breunig, H. J.; Rosler, R. New Developments in
the Chemistry of Organoantimony and Bismuth Rings.
2000, 29(6), 403-10.

46. Ryu, I. Radical Carboxylations of Iodoalkanes and
Saturated Alcohols using Carbon Monoxide. 2001, 30(1),
16-25.

47. Hodgson, D. M.; Pierard, F. Y. T. M.; Stupple, P.
A. Catalytic Enantioselective Rearrangements and Cy-
cloadditions Involving Ylides from Diazo Compounds.
2001, 30(1), 50-61.

48. Orsnes, H.; Zenobi, R. Interfaces for On-Line Liquid
Sample Delivery for Matrix-Assisted Laser Desorption
Ionisation Mass Spectrometry. 2001, 30(2), 104-12.

Chemistry - A European Journal

49. Samori, B. Stretching Single Molecules Along
Unbinding and Unfolding Pathways with the Scanning
Force Microscope. 2000, 6(23), 4249-55.

50. Kirschning, A.; Monenschein, H.; Wittenberg, R.
The “Resin-Capture-Release” Hybrid Technique: a Merger
Between Solid- and Solution-Phase Synthesis. 2000,
6(24), 4445-50.

51. De Raadt, A.; Griengl, H.; Weber, H. The Concept
of Docking and Protecting Groups in Biohydroxylation.
2001, 7(1), 27-31.

52. Haag, R. Dendrimers and Hyperbranched Polymers
as High-Loading Supports for Organic Synthesis. 2001,
7(2), 327-35.

53. Barkley, A.; Arya, P. Combinatorial Chemistry
Toward Understanding the Function(s) of Carbohydrates
and Carbohydrate Conjugates. 2001, 7(3), 555-63.

Chemistry in Britain

54. Roberts, S.; Skidmore, J. Catalysts from the Past?
2000, 36(10), 31-3.

Chemistry of Heterocyclic Compounds

55. Lukevics, E.; Barbarella, G.; Arsenyan, P.; Belya-
kov, S.; Pudova, O. Molecular Structure of Compounds
Containing a 2,2′-Bithienyl Fragment. 2000, 36(6), 630-
62.

56. Zubarev, V. Y.; Ostrovskii, V. A. Methods for the
Synthesis of Mono- and Polynuclear NH-Tetrazoles.
2001, 36(7), 759-74.

57. Sulojeva, E.; Yure, M.; Gudriniece, E. Properties
of 2,3-Dihydroimidazolo[1,2-R]Pyridines. (Review). 2001,
36(8), 885-98.

CHEMTRACTS: Organic Chemistry

58. Kresge, A. J. Femtosecond Dynamics of Norrish
Type-II Reactions: Nonconcerted Hydrogen-Transfer and
Diradical Intermediacy. 2000, 13(9), 583-5.

Recent Reviews J. Org. Chem., Vol. 66, No. 14, 2001 4955



59. Kresge, A. J. Hepta- and Octanitrocubanes. 2000,
13(9), 586-7.

60. Bernardi, A.; Manzoni, L. Solid-Phase Synthesis
of Peptide C-Terminal Thioesters by FMOC/t-Bu Chem-
istry and FMOC-Based Synthesis of Peptide-R-Thio-
esters: Application to the Total Chemical Synthesis of a
Glycoprotein by Native Chemical Ligation. 2000, 13(9),
588-91.

61. Diez, E.; Ley, S. V. New Strategies for Organic
Catalysis: The First Highly Enantioselective Organo-
catalytic Diels-Alder Reaction. 2000, 13(9), 592-5.

62. Ley, S. V.; Rodriguez, F. Deracemization of Baylis-
Hillman Adducts. 2000, 13(9), 596-601.

63. Mukherjee, A. K.; Dasgupta, F. Novel Synthetic
Inhibitors of Selection-Mediated Cell Adhesion: Synthe-
sis of 1,6-Bis-[3-(3-Carboxymethylphenyl)-4-(o-R-D- Man-
nopyranosyl)phenyl] Hexane (TBC 1269). 2000, 13(9),
602-5.

64. Dai, L.-X.; Tang, Y. Asymmetric Phase-Transfer
Catalysis by a Rigid Quaternary Ammonium Salt. 2000,
13(9), 606-11.

65. Marshall, J. A. Oxidative Transmetalation as a
Route to Allylboronates and in situ Allylboranes from
Allylic Halides and Alcohols. 2000, 13(9), 612-5.

66. Marshall, J. A. Umpolung of Chiral 2-Ethynylaziri-
dines: Indium(I)-Mediated Stereoselective Synthesis of
Nonracemic 1,3-Amino Alcohols Bearing Three Chiral
Centers, Catalyzed by Palladium(0). 2000, 13(9), 616-
9.

67. Yamada, I.; Noyori, R. Microencapsulated Cata-
lysts: Catalytic Asymmetric Synthesis Using a Recover-
able and Reusable Polymer-Supported Catalyst. 2000,
13(9), 620-5.

68. Houk, K. N.; Leach, A. G. The First Optically Active
BINOL-BINAP Copolymer Catalyst: Highly Stereose-
lective Tandem Asymmetric Reactions. 2000, 13(9), 633-
8.

69. Marshall, J. A. Rhodium-Catalyzed Reformatskii
Reaction. 2000, 13(11), 705-7.

70. Kellogg, R. M. Rhodium(I)-Catalyzed Asymmetric
Intramolecular Pauson-Khand-Type Reaction. 2000,
13(11), 708-10.

71. Kellogg, R. M. Highly Selective Palladium-Cata-
lyzed Synthesis of Protected R,â-Unsaturated Methyl
Ketones and 2-Alkoxy-1,3-Butadienes: High-Speed Chem-
istry by Microwave Flash Heating. 2000, 13(11), 711-4.

72. Barvian, M. R. N,N-Diethanolaminomethyl Poly-
styrene: An Efficient Solid Support to Immobilize Bo-
ronic Acids. 2000, 13(11), 724-7.

73. Creighton, C. J.; Reitz, A. B. Synthesis of Cyclic
Peptides by Ring-Closing Metathesis. 2000, 13(11), 728-
33.

74. Vlcek, A., Jr. Internal Conversion and Vibronic
Relaxation from Higher Excited Electronic State of
Porphyrins: Femtosecond Fluorescence Dynamics Stud-
ies. 2000, 13(12), 776-9.

75. Gladfelter, W. L. Cubic Hybrid-Organic-Inorganic
Mesoporous Crystal with a Decaoctahedral Shape. 2000,
13(12), 785-7.

76. Woo, L. K. Kinetics and Mechanisms of Thermally
Induced Alkane Eliminations from Silica-Supported Bis-
(Alkyl)Chromium(IV) and -Vanadium(IV) Complexes.
2000, 13(12), 788-95.

77. Stolzenberg, A. M. Hydrogenolysis of Aliphatic
Carbon-Fluorine Bonds of Fluoroalkyl-Iridium Com-
plexes to Give Hydrofluorocarbons. 2000, 13(12), 796-9.

78. Poli, R. Synthesis, Dynamic Behavior, and X-ray
Crystal Structure of [Li(tmed)]3[WH(C2H4)4]. 2000, 13(12),
800-3.

79. Leal, J. P.; Calhorda, M. J. Oligomerization and
Cross-Oligomerization of Terminal Alkynes Catalyzed by
Organoactinide Complexes. Controlling the Catalytic
Oligomerization of Terminal Alkynes Promoted by Or-
ganoactinides: A Strategy to Short Oligomers. Catalytic
Hydrosilylation of Terminal Alkynes Promoted by Orga-
noactinides. 2000, 13(12), 804-9.

Coordination Chemistry Reviews

80. Singh, A. K.; Sharma, S. Recent Developments in
the Ligand Chemistry of Tellurium. 2000, 209, 49-98.

81. Edelmann, F. T.; Lorenz, V. Lanthanides and
Actinides: Annual Survey of Their Organometallic Chem-
istry Covering the Year 1996. 2000, 209, 99-160.

82. Bandoli, G.; Dolmella, A. Ligating Ability of 1,1′-
Bis(diphenylphosphino)ferrocene: A Structural Survey
(1994-1998). 2000, 209, 161-96.

83. Herndon, J. W. The Chemistry of the Carbon-
Transition Metal Double and Triple Bond: Annual
Survey Covering the Year 1998. 2000, 209, 387-451.

84. Lalli, K. K. Nitro and Nitroso Transformations in
Superacids. 2000, 210, 47-71.

85. Clyburne, J. A. C.; McMullen, N. Unusual Struc-
tures of Main Group Organometallic Compounds Con-
taining m-Terphenyl Ligands. 2000, 210, 73-99.

86. Shah, S.; Protasiewicz, J. D. “Phospha-Variations”
on the Themes of Staudinger and Wittig: Phosphorus
Analogs of Wittig Reagents. 2000, 210, 181-201.

87. Hanusa, T. P. Non-Cyclopentadienyl Organome-
tallic Compounds of Calcium, Strontium and Barium.
2000, 210, 329-67.

88. Bitterwolf, T. E. Mechanisms and Intermediates
in the Photochemistry of M2(CO)6(ε5-C5H5)2, where M )
Cr, Mo and W, and Their Ring-Coupled Analogues. 2001,
211, 235-54.

Current Medicinal Chemistry

89. Ichikawa, E.; Kato, K. Sugar-Modified Nucleosides
in Past 10 Years, a Review. 2001, 8(4), 385-423.

Current Organic Chemistry

90. Rewcastle, G. W.; Denny, W. A.; Showalter, H. D.
H. Synthesis of 4-(Phenylamino)pyrimidine Derivatives
as ATP-Competitive Protein Kinase Inhibitors with
Potential for Cancer Chemotherapy. 2000, 4(7), 679-706.

91. Soderberg, B. C. G. Synthesis of Heterocycles via
Intramolecular Annulation of Nitrene Intermediates.
2000, 4(7), 727-64.

100. Guiry, P. J.; McCarthy, M.; Lacey, P. M.; Saun-
ders, C. P.; Kelly, S.; Connolly, D. J. Axially Chiral
Phosphinamine Ligands in Asymmetric Catalysis. 2000,
4(8), 821-36.

101. Donaldson, W. A. Stoichiometric Applications of
Acyclic π-Organoiron Complexes to Organic Synthesis.
2000, 4(8), 837-68.

102. Cook, G. R. Transition Metal-Mediated Kinetic
Resolution. 2000, 4(8), 869-85.

103. Gavagnin, M.; Fontana, A. Diterpenes from
Marine Opisthobranch Molluscs. 2000, 4(12), 1201-48.

104. Okada, Y. Synthesis of Peptides by Solution
Methods. 2001, 5(1), 1-43.

4956 J. Org. Chem., Vol. 66, No. 14, 2001 Recent Reviews



105. Aimoto, S. Contemporary Methods for Peptide and
Protein Synthesis. 2001, 5(1), 45-87.

106. Kotra, L. P.; Mobashery, S. A Renaissance of
Interest in Amino Glycoside Antibiotics. 2001, 5(2), 193-
205.

European Journal of Organic Chemistry

107. De Meijere, A.; Kozhushkov, S. I. An Evolving
Multifunctional Molecular Building Block: Bicyclopro-
pylidene. 2000, 23, 3809-22.

108. Ruck-Braun, K.; Amrhein, P. A Novel Approach
to Dihydropyrrolones from Iron-Substituted R,â-Unsatur-
ated Imines and Organolithium and Grignard Re-
agents: Developments, Mechanisms and Stereoselective
Syntheses. 2000, 24, 3961-9.

109. Biedermann, P. U.; Stezowski, J. J.; Agranat, I.;
Tapuhi, Y. Conformational Space and Dynamic Stereo-
chemistry of Overcrowded Homomerous Bistricyclic Aro-
matic Enes - A Theoretical Study. 2001, 1, 15-34.

110. Williams, R. V. Semibullvalenes and Related
Molecules: Ever Closer Approaches to Neutral Homoaro-
maticity. 2001, 2, 227-35.

111. Warmuth, R. Inner-Phase Stabilization of Reac-
tive Intermediates. 2001, 3, 423-37.

112. Fringuelli, F.; Piermatti, O.; Pizzo, F.; Vaccaro,
L. Recent Advances in Lewis Acid-Catalyzed Diels-Alder
Reactions in Aqueous Media. 2001, 3, 439-55.

113. Zimmermann, G. Cycloaromatization of Open and
Masked 1,3-Hexadien-5-ynes - Mechanistic and Syn-
thetic Aspects. 2001, 3, 457-71.

Heteroatom Chemistry

114. Huang, J.; Chen, R. An Overview of Recent
Advances on the Synthesis and Biological Activity of
R-Aminophosphonic Acid Derivatives. 2000, 11(7), 480-
92.

115. Failla, S.; Finocchiaro, P.; Consiglio, G. A. Syn-
theses, Characterization, Stereochemistry and Complex-
ing Properties of Acyclic and Macrocylic Compounds
Possessing R-Amino- or R-Hydroxyphosphonate Units: a
Review Article. 2000, 11(7), 493-504.

116. Lecouvey, M.; Leroux, Y. Synthesis of 1-Hydroxy-
1,1-Bisphosphonates. 2000, 11(7), 556-61.

Heterocycles

117. Abele, E.; Lukevics, E. Recent Advances in the
Synthesis of Heterocycles from Oximes. 2000, 53(10),
2285-336.

118. Makosza, M.; Wojciechowski, K. Nucleophilic
Aromatic Substitution of Hydrogen as a Tool for the
Synthesis of Indole and Quinoline Derivatives. 2001,
54(1), 445-74.

119. Sunagawa, M.; Sasaki, A. The Structural Aspects
of Carbapenem Antibiotics. 2001, 54(1), 497-528.

120. Sliwa, W. Calixarenes Bearing Azaaromatic Moi-
eties. 2001, 55(1), 181-99.

Journal of Combinatorial Chemistry

121. Vaino, A. R.; Janda, K. D. Solid-Phase Organic
Synthesis: A Critical Understanding of the Resin. 2000,
2(6), 579-96.

Journal of Fluorine Chemistry

122. Rico-Lattes, I.; Guidetti, B.; Lattes, A. Molecular
Organized Systems with Fluorinated Compounds: From
Synthesis to Biological Applications. 2001, 107(2), 355-
61.

123. Guittard, F.; Geribaldi, S. Highly Fluorinated
Molecular Organized Systems: Strategy and Concept.
2001, 107(2), 363-74.

Journal of Heterocyclic Chemistry

124. Coppola, G. M. Synthesis and Reactions of 2-Het-
ero-4H-3,1-Benzoxazin-4-ones. 2000, 37(6), 1369-88.

125. Timar, T.; Levai, A.; Eszenyi, T.; Sebok, P.
Synthesis of 2,2-Dimethyl-4-Chromanones. 2000, 37(6),
1389-417.

Journal of Organometallic Chemistry

126. Hosmane, N. S.; Maguire, J. A. Is There a Future
for the Continued Development of the Chemistry of Small
Cage C2B4-Carborane? A Historical Perspective. 2000,
614-5, 10-7.

127. Sivaev, I. B.; Bregadze, V. I. Chemistry of Nickel
and Iron Bis(dicarbollides). A Review. 2000, 614-5, 27-
36.

128. Padwa, A. Rhodium(II) Mediated Cyclizations of
Diazo Alkynyl Ketones. 2000, 617-8, 3-16.

129. Jafarpour, L.; Nolan, S. P. Development of Olefin
Metathesis Catalyst Precursors Bearing Nucleophilic
Carbene Ligands. 2001, 617-8, 17-27.

130. Bildstein, B. Carbenes with Ferrocenyl Substit-
uents. 2001, 617-8, 28-38.

131. Matsubara, S.; Oshima, K.; Utimoto, K. Bis-
(iodozincio)methane - Preparation, Structure, and Reac-
tion. 2001, 617-8, 39-46.

132. Davies, H. M. L.; Antoulinakis, E. G. Recent
Progress in Asymmetric Intermolecular C-H Activation
by Rhodium Carbenoid Intermediates. 2001, 617-8, 47-
55.

133. Caulton, K. G. Factors Governing the Equilibrium
Between Metal-Alkyl, Alkylidene and Alkylidyne: MCX2R,
X-MdCXR and X2MtCR. 2001, 617-8, 56-64.

134. Pombeiro, A. J. L.; Fatima, M.; Guedes da Silva,
C. Coordination Chemistry of CNH2, the Simplest Ami-
nocarbyne. 2001, 617-8, 65-9.

135. Enders, D.; Gielen, H. Synthesis of Chiral Tri-
azolinylidene and Imidazolinylidene Transition Metal
Complexes and First Application in Asymmetric Cataly-
sis. 2001, 617-8, 70-80.

136. Beckhaus, R.; Santamaria, C. Carbene Complexes
of Titanium Group Metals - Formation and Reactivity.
2001, 617-8, 81-97.

137. Timmons, D. J.; Doyle, M. P. Catalyst Selection
for Metal Carbene Transformations. 2001, 617-8, 98-
104.

138. Cowley, A. H. Some Aspects of the Lewis Base
and Ligand Behavior of N-Heterocyclic Carbenes. 2001,
617-8, 105-9.

139. Mar Diaz-Requejo, M.; Perez, P. J. The Use of
Polypyrazolylborate Copper(I) Complexes as Catalysts in
the Conversion of Olefins into Cyclopropanes, Aziridines
and Epoxides and Alkynes into Cyclopropenes. 2001,
617-8, 110-8.

140. Dotz, K. H.; Jakel, C.; Haase, W. C. Metal
Glycosylidenes: Novel Organometallic Tools for C-Gly-

Recent Reviews J. Org. Chem., Vol. 66, No. 14, 2001 4957



cosidation Part 19. Organo-Transition Metal Modified
Sugars. 2001, 617-8, 119-32.

141. Lin, Y. C. Cyclopropenation of Organometallic
Vinylidene Complexes. 2001, 617-8, 141-7.

142. Eisch, J. J. Early Transition Metal Carbenoid
Reagents in Epimetallation and Metalative Dimerization
of Unsaturated Organic Substrates. 2001, 617-8, 148-
57.

143. Cavell, R. G.; Kamalesh Babu, R. P.; Aparna, K.
Early Transition Metal and Lanthanide Bis(iminophos-
phorano)methandiide Complexes; “Pincer” and Bridging
Bis(phosphorus) Metal Carbenes. 2001, 617-8, 158-69.

144. Raubenheimer, H. G.; Cronje, S. Carbene Com-
plexes Derived from Lithiated Heterocycles, Mainly
Azoles, by Transmetalation. 2001, 617-8, 170-81.

145. Gehrhus, B.; Lappert, M. F. Chemistry of Ther-
mally Stable Bis(amino)silylenes. 2001, 617-8, 209-23.

Natural Product Reports

146. Battersby, A. R. Tetrapyrroles: The Pigments of
Life. 2000, 17(6), 507-26.

147. Michael, J. P. Indolizidine and Quinolizidine
Alkaloids. 2000, 17(6), 579-602.

148. Michael, J. P. Quinoline, Quinazoline and Acri-
done Alkaloids. 2000, 17(6), 603-20.

149. Sutherland, A.; Willis, C. L. Synthesis of Fluori-
nated Amino Acids. 2000, 17(6), 621-31.

150. Hibino, S.; Choshi, T. Simple Indole Alkaloids and
Those With a Nonrearranged Monoterpenoid Unit (1999).
2001, 18(1), 66-87.

151. Hanson, J. R. Diterpenoids (1999). 2001, 18(1),
88-94.

152. Lewis, J. R. Amaryllidaceae, Sceletium, Imidazole,
Oxazole, Thiazole, Peptide and Miscellaneous Alkaloids
(July 1998 to June 1999). 2001, 18(1), 95-128.

Perkin Transactions I

153. Meldgaard, M.; Wengel, J. Bicyclic Nucleosides
and Conformational Restriction of Oligonucleotides. 2000,
21, 3539-54.

154. Adams, J. P.; Paterson, J. R. Nitro and Related
Compounds. 2000, 22, 3695-705.

155. Ley, S. V.; Baxendale, I. R.; Bream, R. N.; Jackson,
P. S.; Leach, A. G.; Longbottom, D. A.; Nesi, M.; Scott, J.
S.; Storer, R. I.; Taylor, S. J. Multi-Step Organic Syn-
thesis Using Solid-Supported Reagents and Scavengers:
A New Paradigm in Chemical Library Generation. 2000,
23, 3815-4195.

156. Rutjes, F. P. J. T.; Wolf, L. B.; Schoemaker, H. E.
Applications of Aliphatic Unsaturated Non-Proteinogenic
R-H-R-Amino Acids. 2000, 24, 4197-212.

157. de Miguel, Y. R. Supported Catalysts and Their
Applications in Synthetic Organic Chemistry. 2000, 24,
4213-21.

Pure and Applied Chemistry

158. Sheldon, R. A. Atom Efficiency and Catalysis in
Organic Synthesis. 2000, 72(7), 1233-46.

159. Hoelderich, W. F.; Kollmer, F. Oxidation Reac-
tions in the Synthesis of Fine and Intermediate Chemi-
cals Using Environmentally Benign Oxidants and the
Right Reactor System. 2000, 72(7), 1273-87.

160. Wilson, K.; Clark, J. H. Solid Acids and Their Use
as Environmentally Friendly Catalysts in Organic Syn-
thesis. 2000, 72(7), 1313-9.

161. Albini, A.; Fagnoni, M.; Mella, M. Environment-
Friendly Organic Synthesis. The Photochemical Ap-
proach. 2000, 72(7), 1321-6.

162. Murphy, J. A. Free Radicals in Synthesis. Clean
Reagents Affording Oxidative or Reductive Termination.
2000, 72(7), 1327-34.

163. Otto, S.; Engberts, J. B. F. N. Diels-Alder
Reactions in Water. 2000, 72(7), 1365-72.

164. Kobayashi, S.; Manabe, K. Green Lewis Acid
Catalysis in Organic Synthesis. 2000, 72(7), 1373-80.

165. Earle, M. J.; Seddon, K. R. Ionic Liquids. Green
Solvents for the Future. 2000, 72(7), 1391-8.

166. Makosza, M. Phase-Transfer Catalysis. A General
Green Methodology in Organic Synthesis. 2000, 72(7),
1399-403.

167. Dondoni, A. Formylation of Carbohydrates and
the Evolution of Synthetic Routes to Artificial Oligosac-
charides and Glycoconjugates. 2000, 72(9), 1577-88.

168. Jurczak, J.; Bauer, T. Glyoxylic Acid Derivatives
in Asymmetric Synthesis. 2000, 72(9), 1589-96.

169. Katritzky, A. R.; Denisko, O. V. Designing Ef-
ficient Synthetic Routes to Polyfunctionality. 2000, 72(9),
1597-603.

170. Aissa, C.; Delouvrie, B.; Dhimane, A.-L.; Fenster-
bank, L.; Malacria, M. New Developments in Radical
Chemistry. Applications to Total Synthesis and Asym-
metric Processes. 2000, 72(9), 1605-13.

171. Giese, B.; Barbosa, F.; Stahelin, C.; Sauer, S.;
Wettstein, P.; Wyss, C. Stereoselective C,C-Bond For-
mation. Cyclizations of Biradicals. 2000, 72(9), 1623-9.

172. Brimble, M. A. Synthetic Studies Toward Pyra-
nonaphthoquinone Antibiotics. 2000, 72(9), 1635-9.

173. Bubnov, Y. N.; Klimkina, E. V.; Zhun, I. V.;
Pastukhov, F. V.; Yampolsky, I. V. Allylic Boron and Zinc
Derivatives in Synthesis and Transformations of Nitro-
gen Heterocycles. 2000, 72(9), 1641-4.

174. Casiraghi, G.; Zanardi, F.; Rassu, G. Vinylogous
Aldol Reaction of Heterocyclic Silyloxy Dienes. Applica-
tion in Synthesis. 2000, 72(9), 1645-8.

175. Curran, D. P. Fluorous Methods for Synthesis and
Separation of Organic Molecules. 2000, 72(9), 1649-53.

176. Hale, K. J.; Hummersone, M. G.; Cai, J.; Mana-
viazar, S.; Bhatia, G. S.; Lennon, J. A.; Frigerio, M.;
Delisser, V. M.; Chumnongsaksarp, A.; Jogiya, N.; Le-
maitre, A. Synthetic Studies on the A83586C and Bry-
ostatin Antitumor Macrolides and the Monamycin An-
tibiotics. 2000, 72(9), 1659-70.

177. Hassner, A.; Ghera, E.; Yechezkel, T.; Kleiman,
V.; Balasubramanian, T.; Ostercamp, D. Stereoselective
and Enantioselective Synthesis of Five-Membered Rings
via Conjugate Additions of Allylsulfone Carbanions. 2000,
72(9), 1671-83.

178. Ichikawa, J. Ring Constructions by the Use of
Fluorine Substituent as Activator and Controller. 2000,
72(9), 1685-9.

179. Knochel, P.; Boudier, A.; Bromm, L. O.; Hupe, E.;
Varela, J. A.; Rodriguez, A.; Koradin, C.; Bunlaksana-
nusorn, T.; Laaziri, H.; Lhermitte, F. Selective Trans-
formations Mediated by Main-Group Organometallics.
2000, 72(9), 1699-703.

180. Krief, A.; Delmotte, C.; Colaux-Castillo, C. Reac-
tions Involving Inorganic Compounds. 2000, 72(9), 1709-
13.

4958 J. Org. Chem., Vol. 66, No. 14, 2001 Recent Reviews



181. Kulinkovich, O. G. Titanacyclopropanes as Ver-
satile Intermediates for Carbon-Carbon Bond Formation
in Reactions with Unsaturated Compounds. 2000, 72(9),
1715-9.

182. Dirat, O.; Kouklovsky, C.; Mauduit, M.; Langlois,
Y. Oxazoline-N-oxide Mediated Asymmetric Cycloaddi-
tions. Recent Progress in the Stereoselective Syntheses
of â-Lactones and â-Lactams. 2000, 72(9), 1721-37.

183. Ma, S.; Li, L.; Wei, Q.; Xie, H.; Wang, G.; Shi, Z.;
Zhang, J. Hydrohalogenation Reaction of Electron-
Deficient Allenes. 2000, 72(9), 1739-43.

184. De Meijere, A.; Kozhushkov, S. I.; Spath, T.; Von
Seebach, M.; Lohr, S.; Nuske, H.; Pohlmann, T.; Es-
Sayed, M.; Brase, S. Bicyclopropylidene. A Unique Tet-
rasubstituted Alkene and Versatile C6-Building Block for
Organic Synthesis. 2000, 72(9), 1745-56.

185. Molander, G. A. Application of Group 3 and
Lanthanide Metallocenes as Catalysts for Selective Or-
ganic Synthesis. 2000, 72(9), 1757-61.

186. Palomo, C.; Aizpurua, J. M.; Ganboa, I.; Oiarbide,
M. Versatility of â-Lactams in Synthesis. Studies Di-
rected Toward the Synthesis of Complex Nucleoside
Antibiotics and Some Macrocyclic Peptides. 2000, 72(9),
1763-8.

187. Hofmann, M. A.; Bergstraber, U.; Regitz, M. From
Phosphatriafulvenes to Phosphabenzenes and Stable Six-
Membered Phosphaallenes. 2000, 72(9), 1769-72.

Research on Chemical Intermediates

188. Augugliaro, V.; Prevot, A. B.; Loddo, V.; Marci,
G.; Palmisano, L.; Pramauro, E.; Schiavello, M. Photo-
degradation Kinetics of Aniline, 4-Ethylaniline, and
4-Chloroaniline in Aqueous Suspension of Polycrystalline
Titanium Dioxide. 2000, 26(5), 413-26.

189. Mohan, H.; Srividya, N.; Ramamurthy, P. Kinetic,
Spectral and Redox Properties of the Transients Formed
on One-Electron Reduction of 3,3,6,6-Tetramethyl-3,4,6,7,9-
pentahydro-10-phenyl(1,8)(2H,5H) Acridinedione in Aque-
ous-Organic Mixed Solvent System: A Pulse Radiolysis
Study. 2000, 26(5), 455-67.

190. Peng, Y.-Y.; Huang, J.; Qu, Y.-L.; Zhao, C.-X. ESR
Studies on the Solvation of Perfluoro-N-Alkyl tert-Butyl
Nitroxides - A New Scale for Electronegativity of Per-
fluoro-N-Alkyl Groups. 2000, 26(6), 587-97.

Russian Chemical Reviews

191. Borodkin, G. I.; Shubin, V. G. Nitrosonium
Complexes of Organic Compounds. Structure and Reac-
tivity. 2001, 70(3), 211-30.

192. Brel, V. K.; Pirkuliev, N. S.; Zefirov, N. S.
Chemistry of Xenon Derivatives. Synthesis and Chemical
Properties. 2001, 70(3), 231-64.

193. Uvarov, N. F.; Boldyrev, V. V. Size Effects in the
Chemistry of Heterogeneous Systems. 2001, 70(4), 307-
29.

194. Litvinov, V. P.; Roman, S. V.; Dyachenko, V. D.
Piridopiridines. 2001, 70(4), 345-67.

195. Zefirova, O. N.; Zefirov, N. S. Physiologically
Active Compounds Interacting with Serotonin (5-hydroxy-
tryptamine) Receptors. 2001, 70(4), 382-407.

196. Litvinovskaya, R. P.; Khripach, V. A. Regio- and
Stereochemistry of 1,3-Dipolar Cycloaddition of Nitrile
Oxides to Alkenes. 2001, 70(5), 464-85.

197. Grishin, D. F.; Semyonycheva, L. L. Control of the
Reactivity of Macroradicals and of the Polymer Chain
Growth. 2001, 70(5), 486-510.

Russian Journal of Organic Chemistry

198. Kharchenko, V. G.; Pchelintseva, N. V.; Markova,
L. I. Intramolecular Carbocyclizations of 1,5-Diketones
and Oxo-1,5-Diketones. 2000, 36(7), 919-42.

199. Shubin, V. G. Carbocationic and Allied Rear-
rangements: Superacid Catalysis, Inhibition, and “Fro-
zen” Intermediates. 2000, 36(7), 1014-24.

Science

200. Ishihara, K.; Ohara, S.; Yamamoto, H. Direct
Condensation of Carboxylic Acids with Alcohols Cata-
lyzed by Hafnium(IV) Salts. 2000, 290(5494), 1140-2.

201. Exner, K.; von Rague Schleyer, P. Planar Hexa-
coordinate Carbon: A Viable Possibility. 2000, 290(5498),
1937-40.

202. Ihee, H.; Lobastov, V. A.; Gomez, U. M.; Goodson,
B. M.; Srinivasan, R.; Ruan, C.-Y.; Zewail, A. H. Direct
Imaging of Transient Molecular Structures with Ul-
trafast Diffraction. 2001, 291(5503), 458-62.

203. Plante, O. J.; Palmacci, E. R.; Seeberger, P. H.
Automated Solid-Phase Synthesis of Oligosaccharides.
2001, 291(5508), 1523-7.

Sulfur Reports

204. Volkov, A. N.; Volkova, K. A.; Trofimov, B. A.
Nucleophilic Addition of Hydrogen Sulfide and Thiols to
Diacetylene Alcohols and Diols. 2000, 22(2), 195-214.

Synlett

205. Kazmaier, U.; Maier, S.; Zumpe, F. L. A Journey
from Amino Acid and Peptide Chemistry to Palladium
and Back. 2000, 11, 1523-35.

206. Bach, T. The Paterno-Buchi Reaction of N-Acyl
Enamines and Aldehydes - The Development of a New
Synthetic Method and its Application to Total Synthesis
and Molecular Recognition Studies. 2000, 12, 1699-707.

207. Bhalay, G.; Dunstan, A.; Glen, A. Supported
Reagents: Opportunities and Limitations. 2000, 12,
1846-59.

208. Paquette, L. A. The Electrophilic and Radical
Behavior of R-Halo Sulfonyl Systems. 2001, 1, 1-12.

209. Grossman, R. B. The Double Annulation of
Tethered Diacids and Alkynones: History and Scope.
2001, 1, 13-21.

210. Lloyd-Jones, G. C. Isotopic Desymmetrization as
a Stereochemical Probe. 2001, 2, 161-83.

211. Shioiri, T.; Hamada, Y. Efficient Syntheses of
Biologically Active Peptides of Aquatic Origin Involving
Unusual Amino Acids. 2001, 2, 184-201.

Synthesis-Stuttgart

212. Laschat, S.; Dickner, T. Stereoselective Synthesis
of Piperidines. 2000(13), 1781-813.

213. Frohn, M.; Shi, Y. Chiral Ketone-Catalyzed Asym-
metric Epoxidation of Olefins. 2000(14), 1979-2000.

214. Breit, B.; Seiche, W. Recent Advances on Chemo-,
Regio- and Stereoselective Hydroformylation. 2001(1),
1-36.

Recent Reviews J. Org. Chem., Vol. 66, No. 14, 2001 4959



215. Bringmann, G.; Hinrichs, J.; Pabst, T.; Henschel,
P.; Peters, K.; Peters, E.-M. From Dynamic to Non-
Dynamic Kinetic Resolution of Lactone-Bridged Biaryls:
Synthesis of Mastigophorene B. 2001(1), 155-67.

216. Krause, N.; Hoffmann-Roder, A. Recent Advances
in Catalytic Enantioselective Michael Additions. 2001(2),
171-96.

Tetrahedron

217. Marson, C. M. Oxygen-Directed Carbocyclizations
of Epoxides. 2000, 56(45), 8779-94.

218. Clennan, E. L. New Mechanistic and Synthetic
Aspects of Singlet Oxygen Chemistry. 2000, 56(47),
9151-79.

219. Moeller, K. D. Synthetic Applications of Anodic
Electrochemistry. 2000, 56(49), 9527-54.

220. Groaning, M. D.; Meyers, A. I. Chiral Non-
Racemic Bicyclic Lactams. Auxiliary-Based Asymmetric
Reactions. 2000, 56(51), 9843-73.

221. Li, J. J. Free Radical Chemistry of Three-
Membered Heterocycles. 2001, 57(1), 1-24.

222. Pelter, A.; Ward, R. S. Two-Electron Phenolic
Oxidations using Phenyliodonium Dicarboxylates. 2001,
57(2), 273-82.

223. Mehta, G.; Kotha, S. Recent Chemistry of Ben-
zocyclobutenes. 2001, 57(4), 625-59.

224. Luzzio, F. A. The Henry Reaction: Recent Ex-
amples. 2001, 57(6), 915-45.

225. Archer, E. A.; Gong, H.; Krische, M. J. Hydrogen
Bonding in Noncovalent Synthesis: Selectivity and the
Directed Organization of Molecular Strands. 2001, 57(7),
1139-59.

Contributed Volumes

Advances in Organometallic Chemistry. Volume
46. Stone, F. G. A., West, R., Eds.; Academic: San

Diego, California, 2000.

226. Eichler, B.; West, R. Chemistry of Group 14
Heteroallenes.

227. Jung, I. N.; Yoo, B. R. Friedel-Crafts Alkylations
with Silicon Compounds.

228. Jafarpour, L.; Nolan, S. P. Transition-Metal
Systems Bearing a Nucleophilic Carbene Ancillary
Ligand: From Thermochemistry to Catalysis.

229. Brothers, P. J. Organometallic Chemistry of
Transition Metal Porphyrin Complexes.

Advances in Molecular Structure Research.
Volume 6. Hargittai, M., Hargittai, I., Eds.; JAI:

Stamford, Connecticut, 2000.

230. Cruickshank, D. W. J. Reminiscences of X-ray
Structure Analysis.

231. Roesky, H. W.; Haiduc, I. Molecular Solids: Self-
Assembled Host-Guest Organometallic Aggregates.

232. Kleinpeter, E. Recent Advances in Studying
Tautomerism in Solution and in the Solid State.

233. Scheiner, S. CH‚‚‚O Hydrogen Bonding.
234. Leszczynski, J. Isolated, Solvated, and Complexed

Nucleic Acid Bases: Structures and Properties.
235. Durig, J. R. Structural Parameters and Confor-

mational Stabilities of Some Monosubstituted Methyl-
cyclopropanes and Oxiranes.

236. Liebman, J. F.; Slayden, S. W. Some Relationships
Between Molecular Structure and Thermochemistry.
Part 4.

Advances in Polymer Science. Volume 153.
Biopolymers/PVA Hydrogels/Anionic

Polymerization/Nanocomposites. Board of Editors,
Springer-Verlag: New York, New York, 2000.

237. Han, M. J.; Chang, J. Y. Polynucleotide Ana-
logues.

238. Hassan, C. M.; Peppas, N. A. Structure and
Applications of Poly(vinyl alcohol) Hydrogels Produced
by Conventional Crosslinking or by Freezing/Thawing
Methods.

239. Quirk, R. P.; Yoo, T.; Lee, Y.; Morton, M.; Kim,
J.; Lee, B. Application of 1,1-Diphenylethylene Chemistry
in Anionic Synthesis of Polymers with Controlled Struc-
tures.

240. Godovsky, D. Y. Device Applications of Polymer-
Nanocomposites.

Alkaloids: Chemistry and Biology, Vol. 55.
Cordell, G. A., Ed.; Academic Press: San Diego,

California, 2001.

241. Lounasmaa, M.; Hanhinen, P. The Ajmaline
Group of Indole Alkaloids.

242. Michael, J. P. Simple Indolizidine and Quinolizi-
dine Alkaloids.

Organoselenium Chemistry. Back, T. G., Ed.;
Oxford: New York, New York, 1999.

243. Back, T. G. Organoselenium Chemistry: An
Overview.

244. Back, T. G. Selenoxide Eliminations.
245. Beaulieu, P. L.; Deziel, R. Addition of Electrophilic

Organoselenium Reagents to Carbon-Carbon Double
Bonds.

246. Engman, L.; Gupta, V. Reactions of Selenium
Nucleophiles.

247. Back, T. G. Oxidations with Selenium Reagents.
248. Nishiyama, Y.; Sonoda, N. Reductions with Sele-

nium Reagents.
249. Chieffi, A.; Comasseto, J. V. Reactions of Selenium-

Stabilized Carbanions.
250. Hermans, B.; Hevesi, L. Reactions of Selenium-

Stabilized Carbocations.
251. Back, T. G. Free-Radical Reactions and Reductive

Deselenizations.
252. Guziec, F. S. J.; Guziec, L. J. Selenium Extrusion

Reactions.
253. Nishibayashi, Y.; Uemura, S. Sigmatropic Rear-

rangements of Organoselenium Compounds.
254. Fujiwara, S.-I.; Kambe, N.; Sonoda, N. Synthesis

and Reactions of Carbonyl Selenide and Isoselenocyan-
ates.

4960 J. Org. Chem., Vol. 66, No. 14, 2001 Recent Reviews



255. Toshimitsu, A.; Uemura, S. Reactions of Sele-
nones.

256. Ogura, F.; Takimiya, K. Preparation of Organic
Conductors.

257. Back, T. G. Preparation of Selected Selenium
Reagents.

Targets in Heterocyclic Systems - Chemistry
and Properties. Volume 4. Attanasi, O., A., Spinelli,
D., Eds.; Italian Chemical Society: Rome, Italy, 2000.

258. Ugi, I.; Werner, B.; Dömling, A. Multicomponent
Reactions of Isocyanides and the Formation of Hetero-
cycles.

259. Ciufolini, M. A.; Roschangar, F. Practical Syn-
thesis of (20S)-(+)-Camptothecin: The Progenitor of a
Promising Group of Anticancer Agent.

260. Abellán, T.; Chinchilla, R.; Galindo, N.; Guillena,
G.; Nájera, C.; Sansano, J. M. Chiral Oxazinones and
Pyrazinones as R-Amino Acid Templates.

261. Stanovnik, B.; Svete, J. Alkyl 3-(dimethylamino)-
Propenoates and Related Compounds as Useful Building
Blocks in the Synthesis of Heterocyclic Systems. Ap-
proaches Towards the Synthesis of Natural Products and
Their Close Analogs.

262. Righi, G.; Bonini, C. Functionalised Epoxides and

Aziridines: Reactivity with Metal Halides and Synthetic
Applications.

263. Milata, V.; Claramunt, R. M.; Elguero, J.; Zá-
lupsky, P. Chemical Structure and Antibacterial Activity
of 4-Quinolones: Incidence In Nature, Preparations and
Properties.

264. Fedorova, O., A.; Gromov, S. P. Cation-Dependent
Pericyclic Reactions of Photochromic Crown Ethers.

265. Silva, A. M. S.; Pinto, D. C. G. A.; Cavaleiro, J. A.
S. Reactivity of 2-Substituted Chromones.

266. Podlech, J.; R., L. M.; Maier, T. C. Diazoketones
as Precursors in â-Lactam Synthesis.

267. Alajarı́n, M.; Vidal, AÄ .; Tovar, F. Ketenimines in
Heterocyclic Synthesis.

268. Raczynska, E. D.; Cyranski, M. K.; Darowska, M.;
Rudka, T. Structure and Proton-Transfer Reactions in
Histamine.

269. Saladino, R. Recent Advances in the Oxidative
Functionalization of Purine and Pyrimidine Nucleic
Acids.

270. Alcalde, E.; Dinarès, I.; Mesquida, N.; Pérez-
Garcı́a, L. The Facets of the Heterocyclic Betaine Pool.

271. Giorgi, G.; Salvini, L. Gas-Phase Structural
Characterization of Isothiazole Dioxides.

Monographs

272. Alexandridis, P., Lindman, B., Eds. Amphiphilic
Block Copolymers. Self-Assembly and Applications. Elsevi-
er: Amsterdam, The Netherlands, 2000.

273. Atta-ur, R.; Ed. Studies in Natural Products
Chemistry, Volume 24: Bioactive Natural Products, Part
C. Elsevier: Amsterdam, The Netherlands, 2000.

274. Atta-ur, R.; Ed. Studies in Natural Products
Chemistry, Volume 24: Bioactive Natural Products, Part
D. Elsevier: Amsterdam, The Netherlands, 2000.

275. Atta-ur, R.; Ed. Studies in Natural Products
Chemistry, Volume 24: Bioactive Natural Products, Part
E; Vol. 2000. Elsevier: Amsterdam, The Netherlands,
2000.

276. Chretien, J. R. Chemometrics 2000. [In: Analusis
2000, 28(7)], 2000.

277. Davies, J. S. Amino Acids, Peptides and Proteins,
Volume 31: A Review of the Literature Published During
1998; Vol. 2000. Royal Society of Chemistry: Cambridge,
U.K., 2000.

278. Diudea, M. V., Ed. QSPR/QSAR Studies by
Molecular Descriptors. Nova Science Publishers: Hun-
tington, New York, 2001.

279. Efimov, V. A., Mikhailov, S. N., Kukhanova, M.
K., Eds. Nucleosides, Nucleotides & Nucleic Acids. Spe-
cial Issue in Memory of Dr. Alexander Krayevsky; Vol.
19. Marcel Dekker: New York, 2000.

280. El-Basil, S. Combinatorial Organic Chemistry: An
Educational Approach. Nova Science Publishers: Hun-
tington, New York, 1999.

281. Griengl, H., Ed. Biocatalysis. [In: Monatsh. Chem.
2000, 131(6)]; Vol. 2000. Springer-Verlag: Vienna, Aus-
tria, 2000.

282. Grimshaw, J. Electrochemical Reactions and
Mechanisms in Organic Chemistry. Elsevier: Amster-
dam, The Netherlands, 2000.

283. Grossman, R. The Art of Writing Reasonable
Organic Reaction Mechanisms; Vol. 577. Springer: Ber-
lin, Germany, 1999.

284. Herz, W., Falk, H., Kirby, G. W., Moore, R. E.,
Eds. Progress in the Chemistry of Organic Natural
Products; Vol. 80. Springer-Verlag Wien: Vienna, Aus-
tria, 2000.

285. King, R. B., Ed. Coordination Chemistry Reviews.
Organometallic Chemistry at the Millennium; Vol. 206-
7. Elsevier: Lausanne, Switzerland, 2000.

286. Mandolini, L., Ungaro, R., Eds. Calixarenes in
Action. Imperial College Press: London, U.K., 2000.

287. Meunier, B., Ed. Special Issue on Catalytic
Oxidations, Part III. [In: C. R. Acad. Sci, Ser. IIc: Chim.
2001; 4(1)]. Elsevier: Paris, France, 2001.

288. Ojima, I., Ed. Catalytic Asymmetric Synthesis,
2nd Ed. Wiley: New York, 2000.

289. Palleros, D. R. Experimental Organic Chemistry.
Wiley: New York, 1999.

290. Sellergren, B. Molecularly Imprinted Polymers:
Man-Made Mimics of Antibodies and Their Application
in Analytical Chemistry. Elsevier: Amsterdam, The
Netherlands, 2000.

291. Zard, S. Z., Ed.; Advances in Free Radical Chem-
istry; Vol. 2. JAI: Greenwich, Connecticut, 1999.

Recent Reviews J. Org. Chem., Vol. 66, No. 14, 2001 4961



Index

Acridinedione, tetramethylpentahydro-
phenyl-, 189

Acyclic compounds, R-amino, 115
R-hydroxyphosphonate, 115
Alcohols, 2,3-aziridino, book, 262

2,3-epoxy, book, 262
Aldehydes, 2,3-aziridino, book, 262

2,3-epoxy, book, 262
Aldolase antibody, 6
Aldose reductase inhibitors, book, 273
Alkaloids, 152

acridone, 148
book, 273
indolizidine, 147, 242
quinazoline, 148
quinoline, 148
quinolizidine, 147, 242

Alkanes, oxidation, book, 282
Alkenes, 1,3-dipolar cycloaddition, 196

cleavage with metals, 29
dimerization, 142
electrophilic, photoinduced, 161
epimetallation, 142
reduction, book, 282

Alkoxybutadiene preparation, Pd cata-
lyst, 71

Alkyl iodide, carboxylation, 46
Alkylchromones, 2-, book, 265
Alkynes, oligomerization, 79
Alkynones, tethered dicarboxylate, double

annulation, 209
Allylboranes, preparation, 65
Allylboronates, preparation, 65
Amides, acyl transfer, 5
Amines, bistrimethylsilylmethyl-, 34
Amino acid templates, book, 260
Amino acids, book, 277

fluorinated, 149
unsaturated, nonproteinogenic, 156

Amino alcohols, preparation, 66
Aminocarbynes, coordination chemistry,

134
Aminophosphonic acid derivatives, 114
Aniline photodegradation, 188
Anion recognition, 32
Anion sensing, 32
Anomeric glycosyl radicals, 10
Antibacterial oligosaccharide proteins,

11
Antibacterial vaccine, 11
Antibiotics, 8

amino glycoside, 106
ansamycin, book, 274
carbapenem, 119
monamycin, 176

Antibodies, mimics, book, 290
Anticancer agents, camptothecin, book,

259
phenylaminopyrimidine, 90

Antifungal natural products, book, 273
Antimalarial compounds, natural, book,

273
Antitumor agents, 8

bryostatin, 176
nucleosides, 89

Antiviral agents, nucleosides, 89
Aromaticity, 43

NMR, 42
Aromatics, nucleophilic substitution, 118

oxidation, book, 282
reduction, book, 282

Asparagine C glycoside formylation, 167

Asymmetric catalysis, 7, 28
Azafulvalenes, 13
Aziridines, book, 262
Azoarenes, 33
Azoxyarenes, 33
Baylis Hillman adducts deracemization,

62
Benzidine rearrangement, 33
Benzocyclobutenes, 223
Benzotriazole mediated syntheses, 169
Benzoxazinones, 124
Betaines, heterocyclic, book, 270
Biaryl lactones, 215
Bicyclic nucleosides, 153
Bicyclooctatetraene, 223
Bicyclopropylidene, 107, 184
Biocatalysis, book, 281
Bisdiphenylphosphinoferrocene, 82
Bistricyclic aromatic enes, 109
Bistrimethylsilylmethylamine, 34
Bithienyl group, 55
Boron complexes, catalyst, 179
Boronic acid, immobilization, 72
Bromomethyldimethylsilyl propargyl

ether, 170
Bronsted acid, solid, environmentally

friendly, 160
Calixarenes, azaaromatic, 120

book, 286
Camphor oxazoline oxide, 182
Camptothecin, synthesis, book, 259
Carbanions, selenium-stabilized, book,

249
Carbene complexes, 83
Carbene ligands, nucleophilic, 228
Carbenes, ferrocenyl, 130

from azoles, 144
pincer, 143
tetraaminoethylene, 24
titanium, 136
transformation, catalysts, 137

Carbocation rearrangement, 199
Carbocations, selenium-stabilized, book,

250
Carbohydrates, 8, 35

carbanion, 38
Carbon, planar hexacoordinate, 201
Carboranes, 127

small cage, 126
Carboxylic acids, condensation with al-

cohols, 200
Carboxymethylphenylmannopyranosyl-

phenyl hexane, 63
Carbyne complexes, 83
Carceplexes, 111
Carcerands, 111
Cascade reactions, radicals, 170
Catalysts, asymmetric synthesis, book,

288
atom efficiency, 158
BINOL BINAP copolymer, 68
magnesium, 19
microencapsulated, 67
supported, 157
zinc, 19

Catalytic oxidation, book, 287
C-C bond formation, cyclization, 171
C-C bond, solid-phase reaction, 39
Cell adhesion inhibitor, 63
C-H activation, 132
Chemometrics, book, 276

Chemotherapeutic agents, amino glyco-
sides, 106

Chiral resolution, 7
Chloroaniline photodegradation, 188
Chromanones, dimethyl, synthesis, 125
Chromones, 2-substituted, book, 265
Combinatorial chemistry, 31

book, 280
enantioselective catalysts, 30
oligosaccharides, 203

Combinatorial libraries, 31, 155
carbohydrates, 53

Cope rearrangement, semibullvalene, 110
Copolymers, amphiphilic, book, 272

block, self-assembly, book, 272
Crown ethers, photochromic, pericyclic

reactions, book, 264
Cubanes, polynitro, 59
Cyclopentadienes, Group VIB dinuclear

carbonyl, 88
Cyclopropanation, with copper polypyra-

zolylborate, 139
Cyclopropylidene, dimerization, 107
Dendrimers, supports, 52
Deselenizations, book, 251
Diacetals, 37
Diacetylene alcohols, HS addition, 204

thio addition, 204
Diazoketones, in â-lactam synthesis,

book, 266
Dicarbollides, 127
Diels-Alder reaction, catalyzed, aque-

ous, 112
aqueous, 163
chiral, imidazolidinone catalyst, 61
salt effect, 36

Dihydropyrrolones, via Grignard reac-
tion, 108

Diketones, intramolecular carbocycliza-
tion, 198

Diterpenes, opisthobranch, 103
Diterpenoids, isolation, 151
Dithietane, 15
Dithiete, 15
Dithiirane, 15
DNA preparation, book, 237
Electrochemistry, aniodic, 219
Enantiomeric resolution, 7
Epoxides, book, 262

carbocyclization, 217
from R,â-unsaturated ketones, 54

Esters, 2,3-aziridino, book, 262
2,3-epoxy, book, 262
acyl transfer, 5

Ethanolaminomethyl polystyrene solid
support, 72

Ethylaniline, photodegradation, 188
Ferrocene, bisdiphenylphosphino, 82
Fischer carbene complexes, 23
Flavones, book, 265
Flavonoids, antioxidants, book, 273
Fluorinated compounds, organized sys-

tems, 122-3
Fluorine substituent ring construction,

178
Fluorous methods, organic separation,

175
Free radicals, book, 291

C-C bond formation, 162
Friedel Crafts alkylation, silicon com-

pounds, 227
Fungicides, 8

4962 J. Org. Chem., Vol. 66, No. 14, 2001 Recent Reviews



Glucans, book, 274
Glucosidase inhibitors, book, 273
Glycosidation, C-, 140

with iodine, 9
Glycosides, C-, conformations, 12

stabilized, 38
synthesis, 167

Glyoxylic acids, 168
Glyoxyloylbornanesultam, 168
Grignard reaction, titanacyclopropanes,

181
Haloalkylheteroarylium salts, 14
Hemicarceplexes, 111
Hemicarcerands, 2, 111
Henry reaction, 224
Heteroallenes, group IVA complexes, 226
Heteroarylium, haloalkyl salt, 14
Heterocycles, 3-membered, free radical,

221
carbenes, 138
from annulated nitrenes, 91
from isocyanides, book, 258
from oximes, 117
lithiated, transmetallation, 144
nitrogen, allylboron, 173
nitrogen, allylzinc, 173
silyloxy diene, 174

Hexadienyne, cycloaromatization, 113
Histamines, book, 268
Homoaromatics, semibullvalene, 110
Homogeneous catalysis, gold complex, 25
Hormones, book, 277
Host-guest organometallics, self-as-

sembled, 231
Hydrazoarenes, 33
Hydrofluorocarbons, 77
Hydroformylation, chemoselective, 214

regioselective, 214
stereoselective, 214

Hydrogen bonding, 225
CH‚‚‚O, book, 233

Hydrogenolysis, C-F bond, 77
Hydrohalogenation, of electron deficient

allenes, 183
Hydropyrrolones, from unsaturated imi-

nes, 108
Hydroxy bisphosphonates, 116
Hydroxycarboxylic acid preparation, 200
Hydroxylation, enzymic, protecting

groups, 51
Imidazolinylidene complexes, 135
Imidazopyridines, dihydro, 57
Indole alkaloids, ajmaline, book, 241

monoterpene subunit, 150
preparation, 118

Iodoalkane, carboxylation, 46
Iodocyclization, glycals, 9
Iron bisdicarbollide, 127
Isocyanides, multicomponent reactions,

book, 258
Isoselenocyanates, book, 254
Isothiazole dioxides, book, 271
Isotopic desymmetrization, 210
Keteneiridium, 29
Ketenimines, in heterocyclic synthesis,

book, 267
Ketones, chemoselective stereoselective

hydrogenation, 27
diazo alkynyl, 128
methyl, unsaturated, Pd catalyst,
71

Kinetic resolution, 7
transition metal mediated, 102

Lactams, chiral, bicyclic, 220
â-, 186

â-, antibiotics, 119
â-, from diazoketones, book, 266
â-, synthesis, 182

Lactones, â-, synthesis, 182
Lewis acid catalysts, green, 164

water stable, 164
Lewis acids, solid, environmentally

friendly, 160
Macrocylic compounds, R-amino, 115
Macroradicals, 197
Marine fungal substances, book, 275
Mass spectrometry, 40-1, 48
Mastigophorene B, 215
Mesoporous crystals, organic/inorganic

hybrid, 75
Metacyclophanes, azaaryl, 120
Metal alkyls, and alkylidenes, 133
Metallocenes, lanthanide, 185
Methandiides, iminophosphorano com-

plexes, 143
Methane, iodo zincio, 131
Methylcyclopropanes, monosubstituted,

235
Michael addition, catalytic, stereoselec-

tive, 216
Microcystalline systems, 193
Microwaves, alkoxybutadiene prepara-

tion, 71
methyl ketone preparation, 71

Molecular containers, 111
Molecular imprinting, book, 290
Molecular orbital conformation, bistri-

cyclic aromatic enes, 109
Molecular structure and thermochemis-

try, book, 236
Monosaccharides, metalation, 38
Nanomachines, 20
Nano-sized systems, 193
Naphthyridines, nitro, 16
Natural product, book, 273-5, 284

piperaceae, book, 275
steroidal, book, 275

Nickel bisdicarbollide, 127
Nitro compounds, preparation, 154
Nitro group transformations, superacids,

84
Nitroalkenes, conjugated, 84
Nitroalkylbenzenes, 84
Nitrobenzenes, 118
Nitronaphthyridine, 16
Nitrones, 154
Nitroso group transformation, superac-

ids, 84
Nitrosonium complexes, organic, 191
Nitroxides, perfluoroalkyl, ESR, 190
NMR, measuring aromaticity, 42
Nonproteinogenic carboxy anhydride, 186
Norrish reaction, 58
Nucleic acid bases, isolated, 234
Nucleic acids, book, 269, 279
Nucleosides, antibiotics, 186

book, 279
purine, 89

Nucleotides, book, 279
Olefin epoxidation, chiral ketone cata-

lyst, 213
Olefin metathesis catalyst, nucleophilic

carbene ligand, 129
Oligonucleotides, 153
Oligosaccharides, preparation, 9

solid-phase synthesis, 203
synthesis, 167

Organic conductors, preparation, book,
256

Organoactinides, 81

Organoantimony complexes, 45
Organobarium compounds, 87
Organobismuth complexes, 45
Organocalcium compounds, 87
Organochromium complexes, alkane

elimination, 76
Organocuprate conjugate addition, 44
Organocycloalumoxanes, 231
Organocyclosiloxanes, 231
Organoiron complex, diene, 101
Organolanthanides, 81
Organometallic chemistry, book, 285
Organometallic compounds, 26

Group XIII, 4
Organometallic vinylidenes, cyclopro-

penation, 141
Organometallics, main group, catalysts,

179
Organoselenium chemistry, book, 243-

57, 248
Organoselenium compounds, 180
Organosilicon compounds, 227

triple bond system, 22
Organostrontium compounds, 87
Organovanadium complexes, alkane

elimination, 76
Organozinc compounds, 26
Oxazine-2,5-diones, synthesis, book, 260
Oxazinones, synthesis, book, 260
Oxazoline oxide, asymmetric cycload-

dion, 182
Oxetanamine, 206
Oxidation, catalytic, book, 287

electrochemical, book, 282
environmentally friendly, 159
Julia Colonna, 54
with selenium, book, 247

Oxiranes, monosubstituted, 235
Oxo diketones, intramolecular carbocy-

clizations, 198
Palladium catalyst, 71

allylic alkylation, 205
Paracyclophane bichromophore, 1
Paterno Buchi reaction, acylenamine,

206
aldehyde, 206

Peptide thioesters, solid-phase synthesis,
60

Peptides, aquatic, 211
book, 277
cyclic, via ring closing metathesis,
73
macrocyclic, synthesis, 186
synthesis, solution method, 104
sythesis, 105

Phase transfer catalysis, 64, 166
Phenols, oxidation, 222
Phenylaminopyrimidine derivatives, 90
Phenylchromones, 2-, book, 265
Phosphaallenes, 187
Phosphabenzene, 187
Phosphaheterocycles, 187
Phosphatriafulvenes, 187
Phosphinamine ligands, axially chiral,

100
Phosphonates, bis hydroxy, 116
Phosphorus, Wittig-type reaction, 86
Photochemistry, dinuclear cyclopenta-

dienes, 88
green synthesis, 161

Piperidines, stereoselective synthesis,
212

Poly(vinyl alcohol) hydrogels, 238
Polyamino acid catalyst, 54

Recent Reviews J. Org. Chem., Vol. 66, No. 14, 2001 4963



Polycondensation catalyst, hafnium salt,
200

Polymerization, acrylics, 197
bound osmium catalyst, 67
termination, 162

Polymer-nanocomposites, 240
Polymers, from 1,1-diphenylethylene, 239

hyperbranched, supports, 52
in synthesis, 50
synthesis, catalysts, 19

Polynucleotides, book, 237
Polypeptides, prebiotic chemistry, 54
Polystyrene, crosslinked, chlorometh-

ylated, 121
Porphyrins, femtosecond fluorescence

studies, 74
transition metal complexes, 229

Propenoates, chiral alkyl 3-(dimethyl-
amino), book, 261

Protein folding, 49
Protein kinase inhibitor, 90
Proteins, book, 277

synthesis, 105
Pulse radiolysis,acridinedione transients,

189
Pyranonaphthoquinone antibiotics, 172
Pyrazine-2,5-diones, synthesis, book, 260
Pyrazinones, synthesis, book, 260
Pyridopyridines, 194
QSAR studies, book, 278
QSPR studies, book, 278
Quinoline preparation, 118
Quinolones, 4-, book, 263
Radicals, halo sulfone, 208
Reaction mechanisms, book, 283
Reduction, electrochemical, book, 282

Reformatskii reaction, Rh catalyzed, 69
Resin capture release methodology, 50
Resins, Merrifield, 121
Rhodium carbenoid intermediate, 132
Rhodium catalyst, asymmetric intramo-

lecular Pauson Khand, 70
Ring closure, conjugate allylsulfone car-

banion, 177
Sampangines, book, 274
Scanning force microscopy, 49
Selenium extrusions, book, 252
Selenium group transfer, book, 251
Selenium nucleophiles, book, 246
Selenium reagents, book, 257
Selenones, book, 255
Selenoxides, eliminations, book, 244
Semibullvalene derivatives, 110
Serotonin receptors, 195
Sesquiterpenes, book, 275
Silenes, substituent effect, 3
Silylene, amino, thermally stable, 145
Singlet oxygen chemistry, 218
Solid acids, environmentally friendly

catalyst, 160
Solid-phase reactions, C-C bond, 39

size effects, 193
Solid-phase synthesis, glycopeptides, 53
Solid supported reagents, 155
Solvents, green, ionic liquids, 165

ionic liquids, 21
Stereochemistry, 210
Styrylchromones, 2-, book, 265
Sugars, organo-transition metal modi-

fied, 140
Superacids, catalysis, 199

nitro group transformation, 84

Supported reagents, 207
Synthesis, book, 289
Tautomerism, NMR, book, 232
Tellurium ligands, 80
Terphenyl organometallic compounds,

85
Tetrapyrroles, 146
Tetrazoles, preparation, 56
Thiacrowns, from thietanes, 18

from thiiranes, 18
Thiolactams, chiral, bicyclic, 220
Titanacyclopropanes, 181
Titanium catalyzed cyclopropanation, 181
Transient structure imaging, 202
Triazolinylidene complexes, 135
Triazolopyrimidines, 17
Triterpenoids, anti-inflammatory agents,

book, 273
Tungsten ethylene hydride diamine, 78
Ultrafast diffraction imaging, 202
Umpolung reaction, 66
Uracil derivatives, book, 269
Vinylsulfoxides, asymmetric synthesis,

170
Wallach rearrangement, 33
Wanzlick equilibrium, 24
Xenon derivatives, 192
X-ray structure analysis, proteins, book,

230
Ylides, diazo, cycloaddition, 47

diazo, enantioselective rearrange-
ment, 47

Zeolites, solid acid, environmentally
friendly, 160

JO0129881

4964 J. Org. Chem., Vol. 66, No. 14, 2001 Recent Reviews


